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1.—Summary Statistics of Estates Closed during 196S under the Banliruptcy Act—concluded 

Province 
or 

Territory 

Nfld 
P.E.I 
N.S 
N.B 
Que 
Ont 

Sask 
Alta 
B.C 
N.W.T 

BANKKUPTCTES UNDER GENERAL 
PROVISIONS OF THE ACT I 

Paid to 
Unsecured 
Creditors 

J 

38,000 
60,000 
42,000 

1,499,000 
1,897,000 

233,000 
68,000 

316,000 
261,000 

4,404,000 

Retained 
by Secured 
Creditors 

J 

168,000 
414,000 
308,000 

7,688,000 
19,825,000 

324,000 
106,000 

1,030,000 
1,075,000 

30,028,000 

Average 
Percentage 
Recovered 
by Credi­

tors 

p.c. 

61 
26 
56 
22 
30 
29 
19 
36 
31 

28 

PROPOSALS TJNDER SECT. 27 (l)(a) 

Proposals 
Closed 

No. 

1 
1 
2 
1 

189 
37 
3 

2 
8 

244 

Unsecured 
Liabilities 

as Estimated 
by DebtoiB 

J 

22,000 
26,000 

969,000 
26,000 

8,007,000 
6,936,000 

244,000 

122,000 
569,000 

16,920,000 

Paid to 
Unsecured 
Creditors 

J 

6,000 
4,000 

836,000 
8,000 

1,322,000 
969,000 
25,000 

56,000 
112,000 

3,338,000 

^ Includes summary administration provisions of the Bankruptcy Act. 

Returns under the Bankruptcy and Winding-Up Acts.*—The DBS statistics 
concerning bankruptcies and insolvencies cover only the failures coming under federal 
legislation, i.e., the Bankruptcy Act and the Winding-Up Act. The figures of Table 2 
cover business failures only, excluding failures of individuals such as wage-earners, sales­
men and executive personnel. 

* Prepared by the Business Finance Division, Dominion Bureau of Statistics. 

S.—Banlcruptcies and Insolvencies under Federal Legislation, by Province, 1957-66 

Year 

1957 

1958 

1959 

1960 

1961 

1962 

1963 

1984 

1966 

1966 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

No. 

54 

36 

36 

48 

47 

33 

60 

67 

43 

40 

Que. 

No. 

1,359 

1,376 

1,366 

1,638 

1,460 

1,694 

1,987 

1,872 

1,748 

1,698 

Ont. 

No. 

630 

545 

658 

914 

932 

1,177 

1,389 

1.281 

1,248 

1,022 

Man. 

No. 

26 

28 

26 

34 

39 

47 

45 

63 

41 

55 

Sask. 

No. 

32 

13 

20 

23 

25 

36 

37 

30 

22 

29 

Alta. 

No. 

55 

51 

47 

46 

62 

94 

67 

80 

103 

79 

B.C. 

No. 

67 

71 

76 

120 

104 

109 

92 

116 

90 

84 

Total 

No. 

2,213 

2,125 

2,229 

2,828 

2,659 

3,190 

3,677 

3,499 

3,295 

3,007 


