1.—Summary Statistics of Estates Closed during 1965 under the Bankruptcy Act—concluded

Province or Territory		PTCIES UNDER ISIONS OF THE		Proposals under Sect. 27 (1)(a)			
	Paid to Unsecured Creditors	Retained by Secured Čreditors	Average Percentage Recovered by Credi- tors	Proposals Closed	Unsecured Liabilities as Estimated by Debtors	Paid to Unsecured Creditors	
	\$	\$	p.c.	No.	\$	\$	
Nfld. P.E.I. N.S. N.S. N.B. Que. Ont. Man. Sask. Alta. B.C.	38,000 60,000 42,000 1,499,000 1,897,000 233,000 68,000 316,000 251,000	158,000 414,000 308,000 7,688,000 19,825,000 324,000 1,030,000 1,030,000	61 26 56 22 30 29 19 36 31	1 1 2 1 189 37 3 - 2 8	22,000 25,000 969,000 26,000 8,007,000 6,336,000 244,000 — 122,000 569,000	6,000 4,000 836,000 8,000 1,322,000 969,000 25,000 112,000	
Totals	4,404,000	30,928,000	28	244	16,920,000	3,338,000	

¹ Includes summary administration provisions of the Bankruptcy Act.

Returns under the Bankruptcy and Winding-Up Acts.*—The DBS statistics concerning bankruptcies and insolvencies cover only the failures coming under federal legislation, i.e., the Bankruptcy Act and the Winding-Up Act. The figures of Table 2 cover business failures only, excluding failures of individuals such as wage-earners, salesmen and executive personnel.

2.—Bankruptcies and Insolvencies under Federal Legislation, by Province, 1957-66

Year	Atlantic Provinces	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	B.C.	Total
***************************************	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1957	54	1,359	630	26	32	55	57	2,213
1958	36	1,376	545	28	18	51	71	2,125
1959	36	1,366	658	26	20	47	76	2,229
1960	48	1,638	914	34	28	46	120	2,828
1961	47	1,450	932	39	25	62	104	2,659
1962	33	1,694	1,177	47	36	94	109	3,190
1963	60	1,987	1,389	45	37	67	92	3,677
1964	67	1,872	1,281	53	30	80	116	3,499
1965	43	1,748	1,248	41	22	103	90	3,295
1966	40	1,698	1,022	55	29	79	84	3,007

^{*} Prepared by the Business Finance Division, Dominion Bureau of Statistics.